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RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : CSLTD/R/E/25/00002 Date of Receipt : 03/01/2025
Type of Receipt : Online Receipt Lallligelgfez tof English
Name : Gender :
Address :

State : Country :
Phone No. : Mobile No. :

Email : -

Status(Rural/Urban) : Education Status : |

Is Requester Below Poverty Citizenship Status

Line ? :
Amount Paid : ) Mode of Payment

Does it concern the life or Request Pertains to
Liberty of a Person ? : :

Information Sought : To
The Public Information Officer,
Cochin Shipyard Limited,
Perumanoor, Kochi, Kerala - 682015

Sub : Request for Information under the Right to Information Act,
2005

Dear Sir/Madam,

[ am writing to seek information under the Right to Information Act,
2005. The information sought pertains to the housekeeping work at
Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL), now managed under a contract with
Kudumbashree. Kindly provide detailed responses to the following
queries:

1. When was the agreement signed between Cochin Shipyard Limited
and Kudumbashree for the housekeeping work?

2. Who were the attendees of the meeting held for signing the
agreement between CSL and Kudumbashree?

3. What was the mode of selection of Kudumbashree for the
housekeeping work at CSL?

4. Was any public tender floated for this housekeeping work at CSL?
5. On what date was the work order for housekeeping issued to
Kudumbashree?

6. How many employees are currently working under this
housekeeping contract with Kudumbashree?

7. Are consumables and materials for housekeeping provided by
Kudumbashree? If yes, please specify the details and the monthly
amount spent on these cleaning materials.

8. What is the total area (in square meters) allocated for cleaning by
Kudumbashree at CSL?

9. What is the salary structure and its detailed breakup per employee
deployed under this housekeeping work?
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10. For how many months has the work order been issued to

Kudumbashree by CSL?

Please provide the requested information in detail. If any part of the
information is exempt from disclosure, please specify the reasons for
such exemption as per the RTT Act.
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CSL/SEC/CS/CORRESP/RTI/2024/7 January 10, 2025

Sub: Information Under Right to Information Act

Dear Sir,

1.

Please refer your RTI request no. CSLTD/R/E/25/00002 dated January 03, 2025. The

reply to the information sought under the said request is given below:

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

(V)

(vi)

When was the agreement signed between Cochin Shipyard Limited and
Kudumbashree for the housekeeping work?

Reply
Agreement was signed on 31.12.2024.

Who were the attendees of the meeting held for signing the agreement between CSL
and Kudumbashree?

Reply

There was no meeting for signing the agreement between Cochin Shipyard Limited
and Kudumbashree Initiative for Business Solution (KIBS).

What was the mode of selection of Kudumbashree for the housekeeping work at
CsL?

Reply
Nomination basis.

Was any public tender floated for this housekeeping work at CSL?

Reply
No.

On what date was the work order for housekeeping issued to Kudumbashree?

Reply
31.12.2024.

How many employees are currently working under this housekeeping contract with
Kudumbashree?

Reply
65.

ST BTG : WTATAE Wae, T3 § 1653, WHATY . 3., Fredl - 682 015
Registered Office : Administrative Building, P.O. Bag No. 1653, Perumanoor PO, Kochi - 682 015 (e
%19/Phone : +91(484) 2361181 / 2501200 %/Fax: +91(484) 2370897 / 2383902 o
TETZE /Website: www.cochinshipyard.in, FI3TET/CIN: L63032KL1972G0I002414 et



(vii) Are consumables and materials for housekeeping provided by Kudumbashree? If
yes, please specify the details and the monthly amount spent on these cleaning
materials.

Reply

Yes. The information sought is commercially sensitive in nature, the disclosure of
which would harm the competitive position of third parties and the same is not
warranted in large public interest. Hence, it is exempted from disclosure pursuant to
Section 8(1)(d) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

(viii)What is the total area (in square meters) allocated for cleaning by Kudumbashree at
CSL?

Reply
Contract not awarded on area basis.

(ix) What is the salary structure and its detailed breakup per employee deployed under
this housekeeping work?

Reply

The information sought is commercially sensitive in nature, the disclosure of which
would harm the competitive position of third parties and the same is not warranted in
large public interest. Hence, it is exempted from disclosure pursuant to Section
8(1)(d) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

(x) For how many months has the work order been issued to Kudumbashree by CSL?

Reply
36 months.

2. If you are not satisfied with the above reply, you may prefer an appeal within 30 days
from the date of receipt of this letter to Shri Bejoy Bhasker, Director (Technical) & Appellate
Authority, Cochin Shipyard Limited, Administrative Building, Cochin Shipyard Premises,
Perumanoor, Kochi — 682015.

Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,
Digitally signed by Syamkamal N
Date: 2025.01.10 09:38:36
+05'30'
Syamkamal N

Company Secretary & CPIO



